TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM526992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Tyco Electronics Services GmbH		12/17/2009	Company: SWITZERLAND	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Preformed Line Prodcuts Company	
Street Address:	660 Beta Drive	
City:	Mayfield Village	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44143	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1122248	DOGBONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2162410617

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216.622.8200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com
Correspondent Name: Raymond Rundelli
Address Line 1: 1405 East Sixth Street
Address Line 2: The Calfee Building

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1607

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandi L. Colello
SIGNATURE:	/Sandi L. Colello/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment_-_Tyco_Electronics_Services_GMBH_to_Preformed_Line_Products_Companyp#page1.tif source=Assignment_-_Tyco_Electronics_Services_GMBH_to_Preformed_Line_Products_Companyp#page2.tif source=Assignment_-_Tyco_Electronics_Services_GMBH_to_Preformed_Line_Products_Companyp#page3.tif source=Assignment_-_Tyco_Electronics_Services_GMBH_to_Preformed_Line_Products_Companyp#page4.tif

 $source = Assignment_-_Tyco_Electronics_Services_GMBH_to_Preformed_Line_Products_Companyp\#page5.tif$

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), is made and entered into this 18th day of December, 2009 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") between Tyco Electronics Services GmbH, a company organized under the laws of Switzerland, with a place of business at Rheinstrasse 20, CH-8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Preformed Line Products Company, an Ohio corporation with a place of business at 660 Beta Drive, Mayfield Village, Ohio ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Tyco Electronics Group S.A., a company organized under the laws of Luxembourg, and Assignee are parties to that certain Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of October 22, 2009 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which, among other things, Tyco Electronics Group S.A. agreed to cause Assignor to sell, convey, assign and transfer to Assignee, and Assignee agreed to purchase, acquire and accept from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in certain assets, properties and rights, including certain trademarks and certain patents and patent applications.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to purchase or acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to such trademarks.

WHEREAS, Assignee is the Assignor's successor with respect to the Business (as defined below), to which Business the trademarks assigned hereunder pertain, and the Business is ongoing and existing;

WHEREAS, the Business is defined as Assignor's Dulmison business which designs, manufactures and distributes medium-voltage and high-voltage overhead line fittings, including vibration dampening and control products and heliformed products for use by electrical utilities and communication and cable infrastructure provider.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, do covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment of Trademarks</u>. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee and Assignee accepts all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to:
 - (a) all trademarks used exclusively in the Business, including the trademarks set forth in Annex A hereto (the "Assigned Trademarks");
 - (b) the goodwill associated with the Assigned Trademarks and goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby;
 - (c) all income, royalties, damages, and payments due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Assigned Trademarks, including without limitation unpaid damages and payments for past, present, and future infringements of any Assigned Trademark, excluding any and all liabilities, claims, demands, rights and entitlements against Assignor or affiliates of Assignor arising during or out of their ownership and/or operation of the Business, and
 - (c) any registrations and applications for the Assigned Trademarks, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the Effective Date, and the right

to sue and to recover for damages, profits, payments and all other remedies for past, present and future infringements of any of the Assigned Trademarks, including the right to fully and entirely replace Assignor in all related matters.

- 3. <u>Successors</u>. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and is binding upon the respective successors and assigns of Assignor and Assignee.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts as provided in Section 10.11 of the Purchase Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the Effective Date.

{Remainder of page intentionally blank}

ASSIGNOR Tyco Electronics Services GmbH
By: 4.9
Name: DRISCOLL NINA Michael Gerosa
Title:
State of
ASSIGNEE Preformed Line Products Co.
By: Robert G. Ruhlman President and CEO
State of Ohio) County of Cuyahoga)
On this 18th day of December, 2009 before me personally came Robert G. Ruhlman to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
Notary Public

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement

ASSIGNOR Tyco Electronics Se	ervices GmbH
Ву:	-
Name:	
Title:	
State of))
·	2009 before me personally came e the individual described in and who executed the foregoing cution of the same.
	Notary Public
ASSIGNEE Preformed Line Pr By: Robert G. Ruhlman President and CEO	roducts Co.
State of Ohio) County of Cuyahoga)	
On this 18th day of Decer me known to be the individual des acknowledged execution of the sar	mber, 2009 before me personally came Robert G. Ruhlman to cribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and me. One of the control of
	CAROLINE SAYLOR VACCARIELLO Attorney Notary Public, State of Ohio My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement

ANNEX A ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	Status	Application #	Registration #
AUSTRALIAN POWER DEVICE	Australia	Registered	620558	620558
CREDEL	Australia	Registered	A342182	A342182
DOGBONE	Australia	Registered	A306337	A306337
DOGBONE	United Kingdom	Registered	2027036	2027036
DOGBONE	United States of America	Registered	73-167096	1122248
DOGBONE	New Zealand	Registered	251297	251297
DULMISON	Australia	Registered	A237602	A237602
DULMISON	Australia	Registered	A237604	A237604
DULMISON	Brazil	Registered	811564134	811564134
DULMISON	Canada	Registered	181194	181194
DULMISON	China (People's Republic)	Registered	9800037694	1297549
DULMISON	China (People's Republic)	Registered	9800037695	1323875
DULMISON	China (People's Republic)	Registered	9800037696	1511250
DULMISON	European Community	Registered	000630780	000630780
DULMISON	India	Published	663609	
DULMISON	India	Registered	663610	663610
DULMISON	India	Published	663611	
DULMISON	Indonesia	Registered	D956568	IDM000040462
DULMISON	Indonesia	Registered	D956569	IDM000039475
DULMISON	Indonesia	Registered	D956567	IDM000040463
DULMISON	Mexico	Registered	686635	916802
DULMISON	Mexico	Registered	686636	862882
DULMISON	Mexico	Registered	686634	895623
DULMISON	New Zealand	Registered	124468	124468
DULMISON	Thailand	Registered	285840	43764
DULMISON	Thailand	Registered	285842	43529
DULMISON	Thailand	Registered	285841	42252
DULMISON	United Kingdom	Registered	1100365	1100365
DULMISON	United States of America	Registered	72/374806	0933082
DULMISON & DEVICE	European Community	Registered	000628628	000628628
DULMISON DOGBONE	Australia	Registered	A306339	A306339
FLASH DEVICE	China (People's Republic)	Registered	9800037700	1341365
HELIFORMED	India	Registered	663608	663608
HELIFORMED	Thailand	Registered	285839	KOR43765
HELIFORMED (Stylized)	United States of America	Registered	73/295077	1207024
HELIFORMED DEVICE	Australia	Registered	351527	A351527
HELIFORMED DEVICE	United Kingdom	Registered	1143750	1143750
HELIFORMED	Indonesia	Registered	D956566	IDM000040464
SPIRA STRIP	European Community	Registered	000415117	000415117

TRADEMARK REEL: 006665 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 06/07/2019